
NORTHERN RAILWAY 

OFFICEOF ORIGIN                                          DATED                                                 S/INSTRUCTION  

NDBH                                                                17.03.2021                                             SCN-203 

DRM-CHC/DLI, UMB, FZR, MB, LKO 

ALL CPTM ZONAL RAILWAYS 

CCM/PM, Dy. CCM DB, CPRO, PED/CHG/RB/NDLS. 

MD IRCTC, 11th FLOOR, B-148, STATESMAN HOUSE, BARAKHAMBA ROAD, NEW DELHI   

 

 Sub:- Running of NR owning MSPC Express Special trains. (CORRECTED in BOLD) 
 

    Ref:-  NWR message No T.542/2/MSPC Spl/21 dated 16.03.21.  
               This office message of even No dated 10.03.21(SCN-177). 
                            
With referance to above, Northern Railway has decided to run following MSPC Express special train till 
further advice as per details given below:- 
  
Train no 02215/02216 DEE – BDTS – DEE GARIBRATH special Express (MSPC) 

Commencement of Service 
EX DEE       – 22.03.21 
EX BDTS    – 23.03.21 

Frequency 
EX DEE       – Mon, Tue, Thu, Sat 
EX BDTS    – Tue, Wed, Fri, Sun 

Composition WACCNH-19, WRRMDAC-02 = 21 Coaches 

Maintenance DEE with RBPC 

Distance 1431 

Category GARIBRATH Special 

Path of 12215/12216 

Traction 
DEE-ADI = Diesel 
ADI-BDTS = Electric 

TIMINGS 

02215 
Station 

02216 

PTT ARVL PTT DPRT PTT ARVL PTT DPRT 

- 8:55:00 DEE 11:00:00 - 

9:10:00 9:12:00 DEC 10:28:00 10:30:00 

9:28:00 9:30:00 GGN 10:11:00 10:13:00 

10:20:00 10:25:00 RE 9:33:00 9:35:00 

11:18:00 11:21:00 AWR 8:23:00 8:25:00 

14:00:00 14:10:00 JP 6:15:00 6:25:00 

16:15:00 16:25:00 AII 3:40:00 4:00:00 

19:03:00 19:05:00 FA 0:17:00 0:19:00 

20:25:00 20:35:00 ABR 23:00:00 23:10:00 

21:23:00 21:25:00 PNU 22:16:00 22:18:00 

23:15:00 23:17:00 GNC 19.40:00 19.42:00 

0:30:00 0:50:00 ADI 18:40:00 19.00:00 

Th 1.20.00 GER Th 18.23.00 

2:17:00 2:22:00 BRC 16:47:00 16:52:00 

3:07:00 3:09:00 BH 15:52:00 15:54:00 

3:55:00 4:00:00 ST 15:11:00 15:16:00 

6:46:00 6:50:00 BVI 12:21:00 12:24:00 

7:35:00 - BDTS - 12:00:00 



 Arrange accordingly advising all concerned giving wide publicity through station notice board and public address 

system. Electronic, Print and News Media will be fully utilized for the publicity of the said specials. All concerned 

to act accordingly. This has the approval of competent authority.  

Kavita Agarwal 

STM/TT 

NORCOM                                                                                                                              FOR GM/OPTG.  

COPY TO:- PCOM, PCCM, PCME, PCEE, PCE, PCSO, CCM(G), CCM(CTG), CCM(REFUND), CPTM, 

COM/G, CRSE/CHG, , CME/DSL & DM ,CE/LOCO, CESE, CRSE/FR, PCSC/RPF, TE, CDY.CCM/G. 

DY.CME/R&L, DY.COM/CHG, ACM/R, STM/CHG, STM/TT, ATM/C, SLI/HQ, SLI/ELEC/HQ, TT CNL, 

SWMI/CHG, EO/HQ, COMMERCIAL CNL 

 

 

 


